Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SH

03 FCz

4/9/99

04-22-1999



101016279

U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. <u>P3213-9017</u>

Date: <u>April 9, 1999</u>



	To the Honorable Commi Please record the attach			jc5.
(1)	of conveying party(ies) Tomoaki UEGAMI; (2) Takahiro SAKAGUCHI itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache YesXX No	Name: Stree Ukyo	and address of receiving party((1) ROHM CO., LTD.; (2) TEAC t Address: (1) 21, Saiin Mizos -ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 615-0045, 3-7-3, Naka-cho, Musashino-shi,	CORPORATION saki-cho, Japan;
XX /	ure of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other cution Date: (1) 3/30/99; (2)/ 3/31/99	City:	ro 180-0006, JapanState:stonal name(s) & address(es) att YesXX_No	•
If th	rication number(s) or patent number(s): his document is being filed together with a new (1) 3/30/99; (2) 3/31/99 Patent Application No.(s) New Application Additional numbers	37 B.	Recution date of the application Patent No.(s) XX No	n
conce	and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed: NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP		number of applications and pat	
	et Address: <u>Metropolitan Square, 655 15th St.,</u> Suite 330 - G Street Lobby	XX In	fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_ ncluded in attached Check #19249 ny additional fees are authorize narged to deposit account	9
City	City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-5701		it account number: 1060 ach duplicate copy of this page posit account)	if paying by
1999 ASELLN 181	40.00 GP	T USE THIS SPACE	E	
To th	ement and signature. he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. Douglas H. Goldhush Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 33,125 Total number	Signature	April 9	2 <u>, 1999</u> ite

Docket No.	
DOULCE A 10.	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

ROHM CO.,LTD. 21,	Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyot	to-shi, Kyoto
615	5-0045 Japan.	
TEAC CORPORATION. 3-7	7-3, Naka-cho, Musashino-shi, Toky	yo
180)-0006 Japan.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	which is hereby acknowledged, the unders NEE the entire and exclusive right, title ar	
MOTOR D	RIVER	
otherwise indicated below:	ent of the United States was executed on, Serial No	
(Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murra and/or filing date hereon, when know	ny & Oram is hereby authorized to insert the	serial code, serial n
	tates to be obtained therefor on said applic	•
may be granted.	reexamination thereof for the full term or	terms for which the
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e continuing, divisional, reissue or reexam	execute all papers necessary in connection mination applications thereof and also to exe us the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or	cute separate assign
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e continuing, divisional, reissue or reexam in connection with such applications a	nination applications thereof and also to exe us the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or	ecute separate assign expedient.
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e continuing, divisional, reissue or reexam in connection with such applications a The ASSIGNOR agrees to	nination applications thereof and also to exe us the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or execute all papers necessary in connecti	ecute separate assign expedient. on with any interfe
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamin connection with such applications a The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceeding which division, reissue or reexamination thereo	nination applications thereof and also to exe is the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or execute all papers necessary in connecti- tich may be declared concerning this application of or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued	ecute separate assign expedient. on with any interfection or any continual dithereon and to cook
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamin connection with such applications a The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceeding which division, reissue or reexamination there with the ASSIGNEE in every way pos-	nination applications thereof and also to exe is the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or execute all papers necessary in connecti- tich may be declared concerning this application of or Letters Patent or reissue patent issues assible in obtaining and producing evidence	ecute separate assign expedient. on with any interfection or any continu d thereon and to coo
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamin connection with such applications a The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceeding which division, reissue or reexamination thereo	nination applications thereof and also to exe is the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or execute all papers necessary in connecti- tich may be declared concerning this application of or Letters Patent or reissue patent issues assible in obtaining and producing evidence	ecute separate assign expedient. on with any interfection or any continu d thereon and to coo
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e continuing, divisional, reissue or reexam in connection with such applications a The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceeding wh division, reissue or reexamination there with the ASSIGNEE in every way posinterference, litigation, or other legal	nination applications thereof and also to exe is the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or execute all papers necessary in connecti- tich may be declared concerning this application of or Letters Patent or reissue patent issues assible in obtaining and producing evidence	ecute separate assign expedient. on with any interfection or any continuity If thereon and to cool and proceeding with
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e continuing, divisional, reissue or reexam in connection with such applications a The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceeding wh division, reissue or reexamination there with the ASSIGNEE in every way posinterference, litigation, or other legal	execute all papers necessary in connecting the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or execute all papers necessary in connecting the may be declared concerning this application of or Letters Patent or reissue patent issues a sible in obtaining and producing evidence proceeding. Signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/helessary in connecting the procession of the procession o	ecute separate assign expedient. on with any interfection or any continuity If thereon and to cool and proceeding with
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e continuing, divisional, reissue or reexam in connection with such applications a The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceeding wh division, reissue or reexamination there with the ASSIGNEE in every way posinterference, litigation, or other legal IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	nination applications thereof and also to exe as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or execute all papers necessary in connecti- tich may be declared concerning this applica- of or Letters Patent or reissue patent issues ssible in obtaining and producing evidence proceeding.	ecute separate assign expedient. on with any interfection or any continual dithereon and to cool and proceeding with
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamin connection with such applications a The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceeding which division, reissue or reexamination there with the ASSIGNEE in every way posinterference, litigation, or other legal IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Tomorki Uegamic	nination applications thereof and also to execute all papers necessary in connectic ich may be declared concerning this application of or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued assible in obtaining and producing evidence proceeding. Signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/howards in the interpretable interpretable in the interpretable in the interpretable in the interpretable in the interpretable interpretable interpretable in the interpretable inte	expedient. on with any interference or any continued thereon and to contant proceeding with their signature (s) 30/3/1999
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamin connection with such applications a The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceeding which division, reissue or reexamination there with the ASSIGNEE in every way posinterference, litigation, or other legal IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Tomorki Uegamic	execute all papers necessary in connection in the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or execute all papers necessary in connection may be declared concerning this application of or Letters Patent or reissue patent issue assible in obtaining and producing evidence proceeding. Signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/howard inventor(s) his/howard inventor(s) his/howard inventor(s) his/howard inventor(s) his/howa	ecute separate assigner expedient. on with any interfectation or any continuity of the continuity of
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamin connection with such applications a The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceeding which division, reissue or reexamination there with the ASSIGNEE in every way posinterference, litigation, or other legal IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Jomoake Uegamic (SIGNATURE) Jakahara Sakagucha	execute all papers necessary in connectic ich may be declared concerning this application of or Letters Patent or reissue patent issues existle in obtaining and producing evidence proceeding. Signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/heter proceeding. Tomoaki UEGAMI (TYPE NAME) Takahiro SAKAGUCHI	coute separate assignment on with any interferential thereon and to coor and proceeding with er/their signature(s) 30/3/1999 (DATE) 31/3/1999
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamin connection with such applications a The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceeding which division, reissue or reexamination there with the ASSIGNEE in every way posinterference, litigation, or other legal IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Sometime (SIGNATURE) [SIGNATURE] [SIGNATURE]	execute all papers necessary in connection in the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or execute all papers necessary in connection may be declared concerning this application of or Letters Patent or reissue patent issue assible in obtaining and producing evidence proceeding. Signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/howard inven	ecute separate assigner expedient. on with any interference of the continuation or any continuation of the continuation of th
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamin connection with such applications a The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceeding which division, reissue or reexamination there with the ASSIGNEE in every way posinterference, litigation, or other legal IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Somethic Ugamic (SIGNATURE) Takahire Sakugucha (SIGNATURE)	execute all papers necessary in connection in the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or execute all papers necessary in connection may be declared concerning this application of or Letters Patent or reissue patent issue assible in obtaining and producing evidence proceeding. Signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/howard inven	coute separate assignment of the cation or any continued thereon and to coor and proceeding with their signature (s) 30/3/1999 (DATE) 31/3/1999 (DATE) (DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 04/09/1999

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

[Signature(s)]

PATENT REEL: 9894 FRAME: 0216